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Alachua 

Jacki Hodges 
jhodges@elcalachua.org  
4424 NW 13th Street, Suite A-5 
Gainesville, FL 32609 
(P) 352-375-4110, Ext. 116 
(C) 727-359-7342  
(F) 866-430-5561 

Debby Knopf, Interim 
Debby.knopf@gmail.com 
3919 W. Newberry Road 
Gainesville, FL 32607  
(P) 352-333-6528 

Steve Harris 
sharris@elcalachua.org  
4424 NW 13th Street, Suite A-5 
Gainesville, FL 32609 
(P) 352-375-4110, Ext. 111 

Big Bend (Gadsden, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, Madison, Taylor, Wakulla) 

Lizbeth Murphy 
lmurphy@elcbigbend.org 
2639 N. Monroe Street, Bldg. C 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
(P) 850-552-7346 
(F) 850-922-0075 

Tara Orlowski, Interim  
taraorlowski@gmail.com  
2010 Levy Dr., Suite 294 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(P) 352-284-6579 
 

Lauren Wofford 
lwofford@elcbigbend.org 
2639 N. Monroe Street, Bldg. C 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
850-552-7321 

Brevard 

Laura C. Gambino 
lgambino@elcbrevard.org  
P.O. Box 560692 
Rockledge, FL 32956-0692 
(P) 321-637-1800 Ext. 8567 
(D) 321-423-4268 
(F) 321-637-7244 

Alan Bergman 
Alstock3@gmail.com 
6644 Pico St. 
Melbourne, FL 32940 
(P) 321-536-7652 

Marsha Bewersdorf 
mbewersdorf@elcbrevard.org 
P.O. Box 560692 
Rockledge, FL 32956-0692 
(P) 321-637-1800 x8542 

Broward 

Renee Jaffe 
rjaffe@elcbroward.org  
1475 W. Cypress Creek Rd., Suite 301  
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 
(P) 954-377-2188 
(C) 917) 626-2559 
 

Laurie Sallarulo 
ljsallarulo@bellsouth.net 
1475 W. Cypress Creek Rd., Suite 301  
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 
(P) 954-326-8586 
 
 

Christine Klima  
cklima@elcbroward.org  
1475 W. Cypress Creek Rd., Suite 301  
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 
(P) 954-377-2190 

Duval 

Denise Marzullo 
dmarzullo@elcduval.org 
6500 Bowden Road, Suite 290 
Jacksonville, FL 32216 
(P) 904-208-2040, Ext. 204 
(D) 904-866-0526 
(C) 904-866-0526 

Marcus Rowe 
marcus_rowe@ml.com  
100 Whetstone Place, Suite 203 
St. Augustine, FL  32086 
(P) 904-466-9299 

Angel Carro 
acarro@elcofduval.org  
6500 Bowden Road, Suite 290 
Jacksonville, FL 32216 
(P) 904-208-2040, Ext. 222 
(F) 904-208-2043 
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Emerald Coast  (Okaloosa and Walton) 

Renea Black  
rblack@elc-ec.org  
1130 N Eglin Pkwy  
Shalimar, FL 32579  
(P) 850-833-3627 Ext. 204 
(C) 850-598-8789 
(F) 850-833-3632 
 

Beth Brant 
Bbrant1994@gmail.com  
102 Sunset Lane 
P.O. Box 841 
Shalimar, FL  32579 
(P) 850-609-1100 
(F) (850) 609-1101 
 

Amy Minkewicz, Interim 
aminkewicz@elc-ec.org 
1130 N Eglin Pkwy | Shalimar, FL 
32579 
(P) 850- 833-3627 x213  
(F) 850-833-3632 
  
 
 

Escambia 

Bruce Watson 
bwatson@elcescambia.org  
3300 N. Pace Blvd, Suite 210 
Pensacola, FL 32505 
(P) 850-595-5402 
(F) 850-332-5140 
 

Van Mansker 
vanmansker@bellsouth.net 
5131 Chandelle Drive 
Pensacola, FL  32507  
(P) 972-351-4476 

Rebecca Rutchland 
brutchland@elcescambia.org  
3300 N. Pace Blvd, Suite 210 
Pensacola, FL 32505 
(P) 850-332-7847 
(F) 850-332-5140 

Flagler and Volusia 

DJ Lebo 
djlebo@elcfv.org  
135 Executive Circle, Suite 100 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
(P) 386-323-2400, Ext. 3350 
(D) 386-317-3350 
(C) 386-801-9015 
 

John “J.B.” Birney, Interim 
jb@jbirneyfinancial.com  
104 South 4th St., P.O. Box 268 
Flagler Beach, FL 32136 
(P) 386-693-4407 
(C) 386-931-0252 

Melanie Barclay 
mbarclay@elcfv.org          
135 Executive Circle, Suite 100 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 
(P) 386-323-2400, Ext. 3355 
(D) 386.317.3355 
(F) 386-323-2423 

Florida's Gateway (Columbia, Hamilton, Lafayette, Suwannee, Union) 

LaShone Surrency 
lsurrency@elc-fg.org  
1104 SW Main Blvd 
Lake City, FL 32025 
(P) 386-752-9770 
(D) 386-961-0121 
(F) 386-961-0121 (same) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Connie Anderson 
latressata@gmail.com   
234 SW Main Blvd 
Lake City, FL 32025 
(P) 386-752-5866 

Vacant  
 
1104 SW Main Blvd 
Lake City, FL 32025 
(P) 386-752-9770 Ext.124 
(D) 386-961-0124 
(F) 386-961-0124 (same) 
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Florida's Heartland (Charlotte, DeSoto, Hardee, Highlands) 

Anne Bouhebent 
abouhebent@elcfh.org    
2886 Tamiami Trail, Suite 1 
Port Charlotte, FL 33952 
(P) 941-255-1650, Ext. 127 
(F) 941-255-5856 

Charlotte Heston 
charlotte.heston@preco.coop 
210, Matheny Rd., P.O. Box 1310 
Wauchula, FL 33873 
(P) 863-767-4601 
 

Anna Brookbank 
abrookbank@elcfh.org  
2886 Tamiami Trail, Suite 1 
Port Charlotte, FL 33952 
(P) 941-255-1650 x103 
(F) 941-255-5856 

Hillsborough 

Gordon Gillette  
ggillette@elchc.org   
6302 E. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd 
Suite 100 
Tampa, FL 33619 
(P) 813-867-0753 
(C) 813-340-1417 

Aakash Patel 
aakash@elevate-inc.com  
3811 West Platt St. Apt A 
Tampa, FL 33609Tampa, FL 33609 
(P) 813-364-4769 
(C) 850-591-0208 
(F) 813-343-4324 

Gary Meyer 
gmeyer@elchc.org 
6302 E. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd 
Suite 100 
(P) 813-515-2340 x220 
(D) 813-906-2943 

IRMO (Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee) 

Marsha Powers 
mpowers@elcirmo.org  
10 SE Central Parkway, Suite 200 
Stuart, FL 34994 
(P) 772-223-3861 
(C) 772 260-6891 

Leigh C. Giunta 
mnmgiunta@gmail.com  
965 SW Sea Green Street 
Palm City, FL 34990 
(P) 772-215-0026 

Sean Lewis 
slewis@elcirmo.org  
10 SE Central Parkway, Suite 200 
Stuart, FL 34994 
(P) 772-223-3862 
(F) 772-220-1229 

Lake 

Lesha Buchbinder 
lbuchbinder@elclc.org  
1300 Citizens Blvd, Suite 206 
Leesburg, FL 34748 
(D) 352-315-6662 
(P) 352-435-0566 
(F) 352-435-0235 
(C) (352) 409-4882 

Byron Thompson 
bethompson@gmail.com 
bethompson@lsbc.net 
P.O. Box 491000 
Leesburg, FL 34749 
(D) 352-315-7509 
(C) 352-434-4502 

Greg Thomas 
gthomas@elclc.org 
1300 Citizens Blvd, Suite 206 
Leesburg, FL 34748 
(D) 352-315-6681 

Manatee 
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Paul Sharff, CEO 
psharff@elc-manatee.org  
600 8th Avenue West, Suite 100 
Palmetto, FL 34221 
(P) 941-757-2900, Ext. 201 
(F) 941-757-2915 
 

Adam Mohammadbhoy 
AM@harlleebald.com  
202 Old Main Street 
Bradenton, FL  34205 
(P) 941-746-6828 
 

Karen Holman 
KHolman@elc-manatee.org  
600 8th Avenue West, Suite 100 
Palmetto, FL 34221 
(P) 941-757-2900, Ext. 205 
 
 
 

Marion 

Roseann Fricks 
rfricks@elc-marion.org  
2300 SW 17th Road 
Ocala, FL 34471 
(P) 352-369-2315, Ext. 215 
(F) 352-369-2475 
(C) 352-812-5639 
 

Robert Colen 
Robert_Colen@otowfl.com  
8449 SW 99th Road 
Ocala, FL 34481 
 (P) 352-387-7472 
(F) 352-369-2475 

DeAnna Johnson  
djohnson@elc-marion.org  
2300 SW 17th Road 
Ocala, FL 34471 
(P) 352-369-2315, Ext. 212 
(F) 352-369-2475 

Miami-Dade/Monroe 

Evelio C. Torres 
etorres@elcmdm.org  
2555 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 210 
Coral Gables, FL 33134  
(P) 305-646-7220 Ext. 2244 
(F) 305-447-1608 

Adrian Alfonso 
aalfonso@kaufmanrossin.com 
2699 S. Bayshore Drive 
Miami, FL 33133 
(P) 305-646-6065 
(F) 786-470-2565 

Mercy Castiglione 
mcastiglione@elcmdm.org 
2555 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 210 
Coral Gables, FL 33134  
(P) 305 646-7220 Ext. 2304 
 

Nature Coast (Citrus, Dixie, Gilchrist, Levy, Sumter) 

Sonya Bosanko 
sbosanko@elc-naturecoast.org  
382 N. Suncoast Blvd. 
Crystal River, FL 34429 
(P) 352-563-9939 Ext. 260 
(F) 352-563-5933 
(C) (352) 601-1695 
 

Robert C. Wardlow III  
rob@wardlowandcash.com  
  
450 Pleasant Grove Road  
Inverness, FL 34452  
(P) 352-726-8130  

Desirae Rickman 
drickman@elc-naturecoast.org  
382 N. Suncoast Blvd. 
Crystal River, FL 34429 
(P) 352-563-9939 Ext. 252 
(F) 352-563-5933 

North Florida (Baker, Bradford, Clay, Nassau, Putnam, St. Johns) 

Dawn Bell  
dbell@elcnorthflorida.org  
2450 Old Moultrie Road, Suite 103 
St. Augustine, FL 32086 
(P) 904-342-2267 Ext. 204 
(F) 904-342-2268 
(C) 904-377-5248 

Nancy Pearson 
nrpearson@comcast.net  
1000 Sawgrass Village Dr., Ste. 101 
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 
(P) 904-285-4482 
(F) 904-285-3036 
 

Susan Pettijohn 
spettijohn@elcnorthflorida.org  
2450 Old Moultrie Road, Suite 103 
St. Augustine, FL 32086 
(P)  904-342-2267 Ext.206 
(F) 904-342-2268 
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Northwest Florida (Bay, Calhoun, Franklin, Gulf, Holmes, Jackson, Washington) 

Suzan Gage 
suzan.gage@elcnwf.org  
Mailing address:  
P.O. Box 150 
Panama City, FL 32402 
Physical address:  
703 West 15th Street, Suite A 
Panama City, FL 32401 
(P) 850-747-5400 Ext. 101 
(C) 850-693-0808 
(F) 850-747-5450  

Jon McFatter 
jonmcfatter07@gmail.com  
P.O. Box 82 
Lynn Haven, FL 32444 
(P) 850-532-9993 

Michael Hallenstein 
michael.hallenstein@elcnwf.org  
Mailing address:  
P.O. Box 150 
Panama City, FL 32402 
Physical address:  
703 West 15th Street, Suite A 
Panama City, FL 32401 
(P) 850-747-5400, Ext. 105 
(F) 850-747-5450 
 

Orange 

Karen Willis 
karen@elcoc.org  
7700 Southland Blvd., Suite 100 
Orlando, FL 32809 
(P) 407-841-6607, Ext. 106 
(F) 407-749-0282 

Linda Shaughnessy  
lshaughnessyelc@gmail.com  
505 East Ridgewood Street 
Orlando, FL 32803 
 (P) (407) 841-4432 (F) 407-749-0282 

Leonardo Almanza 
lalmanza@elcoc.org 
7700 Southland Blvd., Suite 100 
Orlando, FL 32809 
(P) 407-841-6607, Ext. 104 
(F) 407-749-0282 

Osceola 

Amanda V. Kelkenberg 
akelkenberg@elcosceola.org 
1631 E. Vine St, Suite E 
Kissimmee, FL 34744 
(P) 407-933-5353 
(F) 407-933-5012 
(C) 716-225-4059 

Thomas Overton, Interim 
Tom.overton3@yahoo.com 
150 Seneca Point Trail 
Kissimmee, FL 34746 
(C) 229-415-3407 

Susanna Wong-Jans 
Swong@elcosceola.org  
1631 E. Vine St, Suite E 
Kissimmee, FL 34744 
(P) 407-933-5353 
(F) 407-933-5012 

Palm Beach 
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Warren Eldridge 
warren.eldridge@elcpalmbeach.org  
2300 High Ridge Road, Suite 115 
Boynton Beach, FL 33426 
(P) 561-214-7433 
(F) 561-214-7440 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Howard Burnston 
howardburnston@gmail.com  
180 Royal Palm Way  
Palm Beach, FL 33480 
(P) 561-654-4020 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Michelle DePalma  
Michelle.depalma@elcpalmbeach.org  
2300 High Ridge Road, Suite 115 
Boynton Beach, FL 33426 
(P) 561-214-7423 
(F) 561-214-7440 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Pasco and Hernando 

Steve Knobl 
s.knobl@phelc.org 
15506 County Line Road 
Spring Hill, FL 34610 
(P) 727-233-8291 
(C) 727-207-4693 

Jacob Horner 
jacobshorner@gmail.com 
13543 Mere View Drive 
Odessa, FL 33556  
(P) 813-277-8516(C) 407-617-2492 
 

Rachel Hardy 
r.hardy@phelc.org  
15506 County Line Road, Suite 103 
Spring Hill, FL 34610 
(P) 727-233-8291 Ext.101 
(F) 727-857-0151 

Pinellas 

Lindsay Carson  
lcarson@elcpinellas.net  
2536 Countryside Blvd., Suite 500 
Clearwater, FL 33763 
(P) 727-400-4440 
(F) 727-548-1509 
 

Craig Phillips 
craig@c1ag.com  
611 Druid Road East, Suite 707 
Clearwater, FL 33756 
(P) 727-450-2301 x208 
(F) 727-450-2302 
 

Merita Kafexhiu 
mkafexhiu@elcpinellas.net  
2536 Countryside Blvd., Suite 500 
Clearwater, FL 33763 
(P) 727-400-4424 
(F) 727-548-1509 

Polk 

Marc Hutek 
MarcHutek@elcpolk.org  
115 South Missouri Ave., Suite 501 
Lakeland, FL 33815-4602 
(P) 863-733-9064 

Kathryn Bevilacqua-Ely, Interim 
Kathryn@bartowchamber.com  
(P) 863-661-0283 
510 N. Broadway Ave., 
Bartow, FL 33830 
(P) 863-533-7125 
(C) 863-661-0283 
 

John Patrick 
JohnPatrick@elcpolk.org  
115 South Missouri Ave., Suite 501 
Lakeland, FL 33815-4602 
(P) 863-733-9064 x203 
(F) 863-733-9079 

Redlands Christian Migrant Association (RCMA) 
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mailto:Michelle.depalma@elcpalmbeach.org
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mailto:MarcHutek@elcpolk.org
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https://rcma.org/
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Isabel Garcia   
isabel@rcma.org  
402 West Main Street 
Immokalee, FL 34142 
(P) 239-658-3560, Ext. 252 
(F) 239-658-3571 

 Gilbert Flores 
gilbert@rcma.org 
402 West Main Street 
Immokalee, FL 34142 
(P) 239-658-3560 
 

Santa Rosa 

Melissa Stuckey  
stuckey@elcsantarosa.org  
6460 Justice Avenue 
Milton, FL 32570 
(P) 850-983-5313 
(F) 850-983-5312 

Anna Weaver 
annaweaver@synovus.com 
5449 Timbercreek Circle 
Pace FL 32571 
(P) 850-994-2301 
(C) 850-686-1593 
Annaweaver14@gmail.com 

Cindy Schundelmier 
schundelmier@elcsantarosa.org  
6460 Justice Avenue 
Milton, FL 32570 
(P) 850-916-5425 
(F) 850-916-5423 

 

 Sarasota 

Janet Kahn 
jkahn@earlylearningcoalitionsarasota.org  
1750 17th Street, Building L 
Sarasota, FL 34234 
(P) 941-954-4830, ext. 1 
(F) 941-954-4831 

Cory Byzewski, Interim 
Corybyzewski@outlook.com 
9964 Cherry Hills Avenue Circle 
Bradenton, FL 34202 
(P) 941-302-3997 
 

Lennie Zeiler 
lzeiler@earlylearningcoalitionsarasot
a.org 
1750 17th Street, Building L 
Sarasota, FL 34234 
(P) 941 954-4830, Ext. 115 
(F) 941-954-4831 

 Seminole 

Jennifer Grant 
jgrant@seminoleearlylearning.org  
280 Hunt Park Cove, Suite 1020 
Longwood, FL 32750 
(P) 407-960-2461 
(F) 407-960-2489 

Adam Balls, Interim 
Adam_Balls@wrmllc.com 
20 North Orange Avenue, Suite 500 
Orlando, FL 32801 
(P) 321-445-9668 

Mohammad Khan 
mkhan@seminoleearlylearning.org  
280 Hunt Park Cove, Suite 1020 
Longwood, FL 32750 
(P) 407-960-2463 
(F) 407-960-2489 
 

 Southwest Florida (Collier, Glades, Hendry, Lee) 

Susan Block 
susan.block@elcofswfl.org  
2675 Winkler Avenue, Suite 300 
Ft. Myers, FL 33901 
(P) 239-935-6165 
(F) 239-935-6181 

Marshall Bower, Interim 
marshall@leeschoolfoundation.org 
2266 Second Street 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 
(P) 239-337-0433 
(Cell) 239-882-2181 
(F) 239-337-7077 

Vacant 
Contact Lugeenya Blackstock, CFO or 
Gilda Duran, Director of Risk 
Management  
 
2675 Winkler Avenue, Suite 300 
Ft. Myers, FL 33901 

 St. Lucie 
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Anthony "Tony" Loupe 
tloupe01@elcslc.org  
5000 Dunn Road, 3rd Floor 
Fort Pierce, FL  34981  
(P) 772-595-6424 ext. 149 
(C) 772-828-0511 
(F) 772-595-6081 

Jarrod Trefelner 
jtrefelner@centerstatebank.com  
4150 Okeechobee Road, Suite C 
Fort Pierce, FL 34947 
(P) 772-293-0636 

Dawn Carboni  
carbonid01@elcslc.org 
5000 Dunn Road, 3rd Floor 
Fort Pierce, FL  34981  
(P) 772-595-6424 ext. 139 
 
 

Association of Early Learning Coalitions (AELC) 

Erin Smeltzer 
esmeltzer@aelcfl.org  
206B S. Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(P) 850-577-1789 
(P) 229-413-2616 

N/A for this entity  
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